C%ENNTERTJL APPLICATION AND SWITCH VER.3
CO. LTD. ORDERING GUIDE

1) APPLICATION
DOINDOOR DOUTDOOR  OMARINE ENVIRONMENT ~ 0OMOBILE EQUIPMENT 0 OVERHEAD CRANE/HOISTING 0 CRANE CHAIR

O PORTABLE EQUIPMENT 0O FOOT PEDAL 0 OTHER
2) CONTROLLER SIZE & DURABILITY
O MINIATURE: V10 H100 H7 V14 V20 S14 O MEDIUM: V11 V8 D8
O SMALL: V5 VV5 S2 S21 S22 S23 S24 N6 O LARGE: V3 V6 VV6 D64 DD64 K2
3) CONTROLLER FUNCTIONS
O SINGLE AXIS (PICK 1 OF 3 ITEMS BELLOW) O DUAL AXIS O MULTI AXIS
E— E— — —
— I E—
é — N —
/1
[— [E— TWISTHANDLE
1 £ N
O STANDARD O FULL TRAVEL 0 CENTER TO END
BI-DIRECTIONAL UNI-DIRECTIONAL UNI-DIRECTIONAL
4) SWITCH SPECIFICATIONS
O LEFT HAND MOUNTING O RIGHT HAND MOUNTING
VOLTAGE AC/IDC CURRENT AMPS. VOLTAGE AC/DC CURRENT AMPS.
DIRECTION 1&2 DIRECTION 3&4 DIRECTION 5&6 DIRECTION 7&8
NUMBER OF CONTACTS NUMBER OF CONTACTS NUMBER OF CONTACTS NUMBER OF CONTACTS
STEPLESS OR STEPS STEPLESS OR STEPS STEPLESS OR STEPS STEPLESS OR STEPS
O SPRING RETURN O SPRING RETURN O SPRING RETURN O SPRING RETURN
O FRICTION BRAKE O FRICTION BRAKE O FRICTION BRAKE O FRICTION BRAKE
O POTENTIOMETER O POTENTIOMETER O POTENTIOMETER O POTENTIOMETER
O ELECTRONICS O ELECTRONICS O ELECTRONICS O ELECTRONICS
5) ELECTRONICS
A) VALVE SPECIFICATIONS
VALVE MANUFACTURE MODEL NUMBER
SUPPLY VOLTS: VDC COIL RESISTANCE: OHMS THRESHOLD: mA  MAX. OUTPUT mA
OSINGLE COIL  ODUAL COIL  0FLOW CONTROL 0 SWITCHES FOR DIRECTIONAL VALVES ~ PWM FREQUENCY: Hz
B) SIGNAL OUTPUTS
SUPPLY VOLTS: VDC 04-20mA  00-20mA 00-10V O-10Vto+10V o OTHER
C) OPTIONS FOR BOTH
O SINGLE MAX. (AADJ.) 0 DUAL MAX.(A&BADJ.) O DUAL RANGE mA O RAMP TIME SEC.

6) HANDLE TYPE
O STANDARD KNOB O MECHANICAL INTERLOCK 0O PUSHBUTTON DEADMAN 0O PUSH DEADMAN 0O PULL DEADMAN

0 PALM HANDLE
7) NAMEPLATE SPECIFICATIONS

0 STANDARD NAMEPLATE 0O SPECIAL NAMEPLATE (ATTACH LAYOUT DRAWING OR SPECIFICATIONS)

8) ENCLOSURE

O GENERAL PURPOSE O WEATHERPROOF 0O CORROSIVE RESISTANT (PLASTIC) O PORTABLE CONSOLES
ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS L= W= H= oTS1 OTS2

9) NOTES

225 ADMIRAL BLVD. MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO. L5T 2T3 | fax Go5) sotc60s




SENETT VV5 MULTI AXIS VER.3

CONTROL

CO. LTD. MASTER SWITCH 1.3.1

<\84o

THE VV5 MASTER SWITCH IS
RUGGED, COMPACT AND IT’S
MODULAR DESIGN IS SUITABLE
FOR ALMOST ANY APPLICATION.
IT IS BUILT FOR 10 MILLION
OPERATIONS. IT IS OIL, OZONE,
UV AND SALT ATMOSPHERE
(OCEAN CONDITION) RESISTANT.
CONTACTS ARE RATED AT

2A 250V AC15 RES.

3A 24V DC13.

DEGREE OF PROTECTION FRONT:
< P54

120

i

[ T [
L J _ JL J N I
/ 18-
POTENTIOMETER

4 OF A
SIZE | «ONTACTS | DIMENSION

66
fale
87
98
108
119

—20

(OO (o] av] L
(O] (O] FENTUNITaAV] Lo

Qé —— 380 —

N

' —

| N

130 B3 PALM| HANDLE B1 PALM, HANDLE

230

i
i

PANEL CUT OUT

TEL: (905) 564-0167
225 ADMIRAL BLVD. MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO. L5T 2T3 FAX: (905) 564-6633




SENETT VV5 MASTER SWITCH VER.3

CONTROL

CO. LTD. BANG BANG 1.3.1BB

THE VVS BANG BANG

MASTER SWITCH IS

RUGGED, COMPACT AND IT'S
MODULAR DESIGN IS SUITABLE
FOR ALMOST ANY APPLICATION.
IT IS BUILT FOR 10 MILLION
OPERATIONS. IT IS OIL, OZONE,
UV AND SALT ATMOSPHERE
(OCEAN CONDITION) RESISTANT.
CONTACTS ARE RATED AT

10A 250V AC15 RES. (STANDARD)
3A 24V DC13. (OPTIONAL)
DEGREE OF PROTECTION FRONT:
IP54

120

59

=
80

el

/Qz/ 386 —

0 ——
=

230

d
i

| B

B3 PALM| HANDLE Bl PALM HANDLE

PANEL CUT OUT

TEL: (905) 564-0167
225 ADMIRAL BLVD. MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO. L5T 2T3 FAX: (905) 564-6633




VER 3
PAGE 1.3.2

XINO HLVD DNIHOLIMS
TVIDEdS NI ¥V

2
AT 1]
[ggprpnn e
agads T
qadds 2 [ |
qaads € _ _
aaads v T

HDOLIMS HdAL N3JO—-O0
"IONE d00UJYTHLVIM—M
"IONA IS0ddNd TVIANID—D

L ] _H_

LIVHD NI IV
ILVIJINVN TVIOIdS—0

roz QEMINdIY LON II-X e e
“103S "ELVIJINYN QIVANVIS—N-1 g 6 °, T T T T T T T T 7
e —————— 8 oo ___________________________
HNILNNOR YALAWOLINZLOI—d 7o CITITITITITITIT 1T
9 "LJdS ddS YALAWOLINALOd—d 90 ﬂo___________________________
9 T T T T T T T 1
— G0 H H H H H H H ! !
A3NOIA LON dI-X P
TIEVLSOIAY DIvE-—t 70 |_S T T T T 7T T T T 7T
NAQLTN DNIMJS—Z = L° CIOITIT IT T IT 1T 1T ]
€0 o ! ! ! ! | | | | |
azmzmwﬁmﬁmmﬂ.ﬁwwmqﬂ%m%mmw 20 & [° S e B e e B
- L° CIIITIT ITIT IT 1T 1T ]
1'2°02 LTFHS NOHd-Z-V 2 1o T T T T T T T 1
$=¢ “HIT ‘¥dV LOVINOD o CILITITITITITIT T ] "
G | | | | | | | | |
QIENDTA LON dI-X
ONILNNOR YALIWOLINALOd—d _ _ _ _ _A_u_ _ _ _ _ %
9 “1DES TAS IALANOILNALOI—d o=l el T _ > C ©
QIIINdTY ION JI-X @ * - w

TIGVLSNraQv mivyg—d
NINLIT DNIYdS—2Z

qIIINOIY LON JI-X
LNINIDNVIYV LOVLNOD TVIDHIS—0
1202 LIIHS NOUd—-Z-V

2=T dId@ '¥y¥vV IOVINOD

I
I
T
I
I
T
I
I
T
= 2

HLVD DNIHOLIMS TVIDAdS—¥
O ef TLVD DNIHOIIMS-€
+ 2# FLVD DNIHOLIMS-2

FROM:

I T# ALVD ODNIHOLIMS-T

S "LOUS HAS HIANVH 'IVIOEdS
'SSOd 0 NI JMDOTIELNI "HOIW—-N
TIANVH NI NOLLN"E HSNd—-8
TINd 0L NV aQviad—d

SSHYd OL NVN aviad—L

TIANVH QIVANVLS—X

|
GESSMANN
VV5 MASTER SWITCH

HOLIMS SIXV TENA DJISVA—SAA
HOLIMS SIXV HTONIS JISVA—TSAA

1) 00000000

DATE:
NAME:

£€99-%9¢ (S06) XVd L9T0—¥%9G (S06) ANOHI €I2—ILST 'NO ‘VDNVSSISSIN "dATE TVIINAV S22 "dLT "00 TOYINOD LLANAS




SENETT

CONTROL|  VV5 SWITCHING GATES | Y05
CO. LTD. ..
#1 o 43
1 1 1
5
3k 9 4 3p 94 3 q 4
5 5 _
2 2 Q
STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD
1-0-1 KBKP 5 %:8:% KBKP 3 179-1  «kskp 1
2-0-2 KBKP 6 505 KBKP 4 L10-L  «kBKkP 8
3-0-3 KBKP 6 303 KBKP 4 170-L  «kBkP 8
4-0-4 KBKP 6 40 s KBKP 4 1-0-1  KBKkP 8
£70-2  KBKP 2a
£-0-2  kBKP 2
20-%2  kBKP 2
3790-3  xBkP 2
370-3 «kBkp 2

225 ADMIRAL BLVD. MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO. L5T 2T3

TEL: (905) 564-0167
FAX: (905) 564-6633




SENETT VER.3
CONTROL VV5 PARTS LIST 1 3"1
CO. LTD. b
[wp]
) 28 & 29 19.4 19.3 50 27 35&36
2 ~ | 39
7.1.1 7 8 o 11 2213 |41 | & | 51

6.1
6
. 9 10
8.4.1 _ 84 26 42 49 141
E O«

T 8.5 /
-

y O
:—_‘ W 21.1 13
] 8.3 ) '
—> |— . U 48
— |

e - ® 18 1 WO
_/ A @\ B: 11.3
4&5 5230 25 18.4 43
TEL: (905) 564-0167
225 ADMIRAL BLVD. MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO. L5T 2T3 ,: (905) 564-6633




SENETT

VER.3

CONTROL VV5 PARTS LIST
CO. LTD. 1.35
PART# | DESCRIPTION PART# | DESCRIPTION
1 VV51 SINGLE AXIS DRIVE c/w RETURN SPRINGS 18.5 INSULATING PLATES FOR MICROSWITCHES
1.1 VV5 MULTI DRIVE c/w RETURN SPRINGS 18.6 INSULATING PLATES FOR MICROSWITCHES
1.2 VV5 MULTI DRIVE c/w RETURN SPRING FOR B_ HANDLE 18.7 MICROSWITCHES c/w ROLLER (0.250 TABS)
1.3 CASTING WITH HOLE FOR WIRES 18.8 MICROSWITCHES c/w ROLLER (0.187 TABS)
2 CAM SHAFT OPERATOR 19.1 BLANK PLASTIC CAM
2.1 PLASTIC CAM SHAFT ACTUATOR 19.3 CAM HOLDER
2.2 PLASTIC ROLLER 19.4 CAM RETAINER WASHER
3 SWITCHING GATES SEE PAGE 1.3.3 20 DEAD MAN MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY
4 FLAT WASHER M10 21 DEAD MAN ACTUATOR
5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 10mm 21.1 DEAD MAN SPRING
6 RUBBER BOOT 21.2 SHOULDER SCREW M4x6
6.1 RUBBER BOOT FOR B3, B7/B8 & B9 HANDLES 21.3 BLANK DEAD MAN PLATE
7.1 STANDARD SHAFT ASSEMBLY 21.4 BLANK DEAD MAN PLATE c/w HOLES FOR TERMINALS
7.1.1 SOLID KNOB 21.5 ROLL PIN 1.5x6
7.2 STANDARD SHAFT ASSEMBLY FOR PUSH DEAD MAN 'T 22 TOP MOUNTING PLATE
7.3 STANDARD SHAFT ASSEMBLY FOR PULL DEAD MAN 'P' 22.1 BOTTOM MOUNTING PLATE
7.4 STANDARD SHAFT ASSEMBLY FOR PUSH BUTTON DEAD MAN ‘B’ 23 SMALL GEAR WITH 6mm HOLE
75 STANDARD SHAFT ASSEMBLY FOR MECHANICAL INTERLOCK ‘M’ 231 SMALL GEAR WITH %" HOLE
751 KNOB AND ROD FOR MECHANICAL INTERLOCK ‘M’ 24 LARGE GEAR
75.2 BRACKET FOR MECHANICAL INTERLOCK 25 BANG BANG PLATE
7.5.3 BOTTOM SLEEVE FOR MECHANICAL INTERLOCK 26 BANG BANG CONTACT ACTUATOR
7.6 SHAFT ONLY 140mm 27 POTENTIOMETER ADAPTER PLATE METAL
77 B1T PALM HANDLE WITH ROD 271 POTENTIOMETER ADAPTER PLATE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
7.8 STANDARD SHAFT ASSEMBLY FOR B 27.2 POTENTIOMETER ADAPTER PLATE FOR 3 POTS.METAL
8.1 STANDARD SHAFT ASSEMBLY 140mm 27.3 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD FOR CP.17 POTENTIOMETER
8.2 STANDARD SHAFT ASSEMBLY 100mm 28 CAM SHAFT 01-07
8.3 KNOB AND ROD FOR PUSH DEAD MAN ‘T’ 29 CAM SHAFT 01p-07p & 01r-07r
8.4 KNOB AND ROD FOR PUSH BUTTON DEAD MAN ‘B’ 30 BALL BEARING
8.4.1 RUBBER CAP FOR PUSH BUTTON DEAD MAN 31 BRASS BUSHING
8.4.2 KNOB AND ROD FOR PUSH BUTTON DEAD MAN ‘B’ 140mm 32.1 SMALL PLASTIC SPACER FOR BANG BANG POT.SHAFT
8.5 KNOB AND ROD FOR PULL DEAD MAN ‘P’ 32.2 LARGE PLASTIC SPACER FOR BANG BANG POT.SHAFT
8.6 SHAFT ONLY FOR ‘B’ 32.3 SPACER FOR CAM SHAFT
8.7 PLASTIC SLEEVE 33.1 4 POLE TERMINAL STRIP
8.8 RUBBER INSULATOR FOR WIRES 33.2 5 POLE TERMINAL STRIP
9 PLASTIC PLANGE PLATE 33.3 6 POLE TERMINAL STRIP
9.1 OVAL HEAD SCREWS M5x15 33.4 7 POLE TERMINAL STRIP
9.2 TOP METAL FLANGE FOR B3, B7/B8 &B9 HANDLES 33.5 8 POLE TERMINAL STRIP
9.3 OVAL HEAD SCREWS M5x20 34.1 HEX STANDOFF M4x20
9.4 GASCET FOR TOP METAL FLANGE PLATE 34.2 HEX STANDOFF M4x25
10 METAL FLANGE PLATE 34.3 HEX STANDOFF M4x10
11 RETURN SPRING ARM 35 POTENTIOMETER SEE SECTION 6
11.1 RETURN SPRING NORMAL 36 POTENTIOMETER CP-17
11.2 RETURN SPRING STRONG 38 WEATER PROOF ENCLOSURE 140x220x150
11.3 RETURN SPRING WEAK 39 SPLIT LOCK WASHER M4.
12 FRICTION BRAKE 40 HEX NUT M4
13.1 2 STEP RATCHET 41 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M4x8.
13.2 3 STEP RATCHET 42 FLAT HEAD SCREW M4x8
13.3 ASTEP RATCHET 43 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M4x16.
13.4 0 STEP RATCHET (SMOOTH) 44 SPLIT LOCK WASHER M3
14 RATCHET ARM 45 FLAT WASHER M3
14.1 RATCHET SPRING HOLDER 46 HEX NUT M3
15.1 RATCHET SPRING NORMAL 47 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M3x5
15.2 RATCHET SPRING STRONG 48 RETAINING CLIP
16 SWITCH CONTACT ASSEMBLY FOR SINGLE AXIS 49 RETAINING CLIP
17 SWITCH CONTACT ASSEMBLY FOR MULTI AXIS 50 SQUARE PLASTIC BUSHING
18.1 MICROSWITCHES (166)AC c/w ROLLER (SCREW TERMINALS) 51 PAN HEAD SCREW M4x6
182 MICROSWITCHES (166)AC c/w ROLLER (SCREW TERMINALS) GOLD 52 ROLL PIN 3x18
18.3 MICROSWITCHES c/w ROLLER (0.187 TABS) 53 BEARING CONTAINER
18.4 MICROSWITCHES (0.187 TABS)

225 ADMIRAL BLVD. MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO. L5T 2T3

TEL. (905) 564-0167
FAX (905) 564-6633




	Switch Ordering Guide
	1.3.1 VV5 Drawing
	1.3.1BB VV5 Bang Bang Drawing
	1.3.2 VV5 Target Chart
	1.3.3 VV5 Switching Gates
	1.3.4 VV5 Parts Identification
	1.3.5 VV5 Partsl List



